Quest4theBadge LLC Terms and Conditions

By accessing or using the materials and services provided by Quest4theBadge LLC, you agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. **Limited Liability:**

- Quest4theBadge LLC (referred to as "we," "us," or "our") limits its liability to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- Under no circumstances shall Quest4theBadge LLC or its members, managers, employees, or affiliates be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential, or punitive damages, or any loss of profits or revenues, whether incurred directly or indirectly, or any loss of data, use, goodwill, or other intangible losses, resulting from (a) your access to or use of or inability to access or use the services; (b) any conduct or content of any third party on the services, including without limitation, any defamatory, offensive, or illegal conduct of other users or third parties; or (c) unauthorized access, use, or alteration of your transmissions or content.

2. **No Guarantees:**

- Quest4theBadge LLC does not guarantee that following our advice, using our materials, or taking our courses will result in passing the CPAT (Candidate Physical Ability Test) or any other firefighting-related examination or certification. Results may vary based on individual effort, preparation, and other factors.

3. **Fitness Disclaimer:**

- The fitness training and exercises provided by Quest4theBadge LLC are for informational purposes only. It is your responsibility to consult with a physician before beginning any exercise program. You should understand that when participating in any exercise or exercise program, there is the possibility of physical injury. If you engage in this exercise or exercise program, you agree that you do so at your own risk, are voluntarily participating in these activities, assume all risk of injury to yourself, and agree to release and discharge

Quest4theBadge LLC from any and all claims or causes of action, known or unknown, arising out of Quest for the Badge LLC's negligence.

4. **Professional Advice: **

- The material on the Quest4theBadge LLC website is strictly professional advice and is not legal, financial, or healthcare advice. For assistance in those areas, please consult with the relevant professionals.

5. **No Replication:**

- You agree not to replicate, copy, or reproduce any material from Quest4theBadge LLC without prior written consent. For written consent please email quest4thebadge@gmail.com

6. **Amazon Affiliate:**

- Quest4theBadge LLC is a participant in the Amazon Services LLC Associates Program, an affiliate advertising program designed to provide a means for sites to earn advertising fees by advertising and linking to Amazon.com.

By using our website, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions. If you do not agree to these terms and conditions, please do not use our website.
